
ASBC Meeting 10/8 
 

Allocated  $129,600.00 

GBM  $7,848.00 

Events  $4,126.72 

Marketing  $1,800.00 

Total  $115,825.28 

 
Presentations 

● Mortar Board 
○ Faculty appreciation dinner 10/27 
○ Honoring faculty/staff for their contributions to USD and club members 
○ Funding for catering (La Gran Terraza) and gifts (faculty awards) 
○ $200 to gifts 
○ 55 signed up, still watiing for RSVPs (​70 expected, faculty and members​) 
○ Requesting $1000; $2291.70 in total for food 
○ $10/person for food, $25 total for gifts for recognition events. 

Drake move to approve 575, 550 for food, 25 for gifts 
VOTE: 5 approved 

● NSBE 
○ THC event 
○ Returning event to showcase what they’ve done this year 
○ Networking opportunities, inviting local/external companies 
○ Resent budget (working budget) 
○ Food $1500 
○ Flyer emailed to Madeline 
○ Setup, decorations 
○ Budget List on google drive 
○ Sent shortly before meeting; table for next week 

Bobby move to table 
VOTE: 5 approved 

● International Business Club 
○ Exposed to employers outside of USD 
○ $500​ for entire year, one request 
○ 10/3 first event, ordered pizzas 
○ $100 per event, 5 events 
○ Can send receipts 
○ 18 RSVPs not including speakers, E-boards 
○ Event-based club so no “GBMs” 

Chris move to approve all 5 meetings for $500 
VOTE: ​4 approve, 1 against 
 



● Supply Chain Management  
○ GBM presentation, ​$960 requested 
○ Network students with professionals 
○ Networking/career professional growth opportunities 
○ Requesting for 4 meetings 
○ GBMs usually have 40-50 people 
○ Trying to make events Passport Approved 

● Water Ski Club 
○ Deciding on funding from 9/24 meeting 
○ $475 total 

Bobby move to approve 475 for registrations and lodging 
VOTE: 5 approved 
 
Under $250s 

● Bobby move to accept all four requests for $792 
● VOTE: 5 approved 

 
GBMs 

● $10292 
● Drew move to table USD Film society  

 
Drake Motion to approve meetings 5, 6, and 7 to be discussed starting on October 29th. 
VOTE: 5 approved 
 
Drake Motion to approve the slate without yellow events, table USD Film society’s 5th meeting 
request until 10/29, and approve ¾ of Asian Student Association’s meeting requests. ​Total of 
$9608​. 
VOTE: 5 approved 
 
Marketing 
 
Drake move to vote every club at or under $200, NOT investment, POI, Chinese, and 
Folklorical/Mariachi Club. Total of $1300 
VOTE: 5 approved 
Drake move to table Investment Club 
VOTE: 5 approved 
Drake move to give POI and Chinese club $200 each, $400 total 
VOTE: 5 approved 
Drake: motion to adjourn 
VOTE: 5 approved 
 
 
 
Bobby suggestions: next time have presenters wait so that we can remember their specific 
requests 



Drake suggestions: don’t invite GBMs 
Madeline suggestions: if we allocate more than 4 GBMs this semester, then  


